ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155249		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		COMI	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/03/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHATEAU REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6006 BRANDY CHASE COVE FORT WAYNE, IN 46815		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PR	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AU DEFICIENCY)	RECTION OULD BE PPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Bldg. 00	IN00419839, IN00 Complaint IN0041 the allegations are Complaint IN0041 the allegations are Complaint IN0042 related to the allega Survey dates: Nova Facility number: 0 Provider number: 1002 Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 90 Total: 90 Census Payor Type Medicare: 4 Medicaid: 67 Other: 19 Total: 90	9926 - No deficiencies related to cited. 0057 - Federal/state deficiencies ations are cited at F0773. ember 2, and 3, 2023. 00153 155249 266910 e: reflect State Findings cited in 10 IAC 16.2-3.1.	F 000	 0 11-15-2023 ISDH ATT: Brenda Buroker Director of Division Lon Care 2 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 40 Re: Complaint Survey Chateau Rehabilitation Healthcare Center 6006 Brandy Chase Cor Fort Wayne, IN 46815- Dear Ms. Buroker: On November 3, 2023, Complaint (IN0041983) IN00419926, IN004200 was conducted by the I State Department of He Enclosed please find th Statement of Deficiencia facilities Plan of Correct alleged deficiencies. Please consider this left Plan of Correction to be facility's credible allegation compliance. This letter is our formal a desk review that the fachieved substantial cor with the applicable requires 	and and ove 7601 a 9, 157) Survey ndiana ealth. a ealth. a eas with our tion for the ter and e the tion of request for facility has ompliance uirements	

ENDORTORY DIRECTORY OR TRO VIDER DOTTEIER REF.		(NO) BITTE
Monique	Augustine	11/15/2023
Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a defice	ency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it	is determin
other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see i	nstructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are di	isclosable
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is p	provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction	n are disclo

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/16/2023

	R MEDICARE & MEDIC				OMB NO. 0938-039	
	VT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155249	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/03/2023	
CHATEA		ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	6006 E FORT	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BRANDY CHASE COVE WAYNE, IN 46815		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE (X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				Please feel free to call me with any further questions at 1 (260 -486-3001. Respectfully submitted,		
				Monique L. Augustine Health Facility Administrator		
= 0773 SS=D Bldg. 00	§483.50(a)(2) Th (i) Provide or obta when ordered by assistant; nurse p specialist in acco including scope of (ii) Promptly notif physician assista clinical nurse spe that fall outside o accordance with procedures for no per the ordering p Based on interview failed to ensure a s processed and follo reviewed (Residen During an intervier Resident C indicat sometime last wee not updated on the	ain laboratory services only a physician; physician practitioner or clinical nurse rdance with State law, if practice laws. y the ordering physician, int, nurse practitioner, or cialist of laboratory results if clinical reference ranges in facility policies and otification of a practitioner or obysician's orders. and record review the facility tool sample was collected, owed up for 1 of 3 residents t C). w on 11/3/23 at 11 AM, ed a stool sample was collected k. Resident C indicated he was collection results.	F 0773	F 773 D Lab Services, Physician/Order/Notification or Results The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance.		
	During an interview	w on 11/2/23 at 2:44 PM,		Preparation and/or execution	of	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/03/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R DN AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	6006 B	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD RANDY CHASE COVE WAYNE, IN 46815		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETIO	
TAG	REGULATORY C	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	Registered Nurse ((RN) 4 indicated the Nurse		this plan of correction does not		
		ical Director ordered a stool		constitute admission or agreem	nent	
	-	Once the order was placed into		by the provider of the truth of th	ne	
		, the sample was collected as		facts alleged or conclusions se	t	
	-	RN 4 indicated once the sample		forth in the statement of		
		sample was placed in the lab		deficiencies. The plan of		
		4 indicated the lab collected		correction is prepared and/or		
		ming. RN 4 indicated the nurse		executed solely because it is		
		red up on the results. RN 4		required by the provisions of		
	indicated results w	ere available within 24 hours.		federal and state law.		
		11/3/23 at 11:07 AM, Unit		1) Immediate actions taken for		
	Manager 2 indicat			those residents identified:		
		t Manager 2 indicated there was		Residents # C had lab orders		
	-	, the sample was collected and		reviewed with physician and or	der	
		manager should have followed		was discontinued.		
		anager 2 also indicated the				
		ager updated the ordering		2) How the facility identified oth	ier	
	~	ults. Unit Manager 2 indicated a		residents:		
	_	eeded as the sample was not		Lab audit was conducted of		
	processed within t	he recommended time frame		facility residents for the past 30 days.)	
	Resident C's recor	d was reviewed on $11/2/23$ at		Any discrepancies were revie	wed	
		is included hemiplegia and		with physician and labs were	wea	
	constipation.	is more a nomprogra and		obtained as ordered.		
				Any resident had the potentia	l to	
	An active order da	ted, 10/18/23, indicated Fecal		be affected, no adverse effects		
		(iFOBT)- send stool sample,		identified.		
		scontinue when completed. The				
		nistration Record dated October		3) Measures put into place/		
		Iff had checked off the order on		System changes:		
	· ·	3, 10/21/23, 10/22/23, 10/23/23,		Labs will be drawn as ordered	1.	
		3, 10/26/23, 10/27/23, 10/28/23,		Nurses were educated on		
	10/29/23, 10/30/23			ensuring lab orders were obtain	ned,	
	Those wars and	sina natas documentati		resulted and notification	lita	
		sing notes documentation		has occurred of laboratory resu	ins	
		collection, processing, follow up		that fall outside of clinical		
	or physician notifi	cation.		reference range.		
	A current policy.	lated 11/2022, titled		• Lab orders will be reviewed during regularly scheduled		
	poney, c					

PRINTED: 11/16/2023 FORM APPROVED

NTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155249		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/03/2023		
	155249 AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HATEAU REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER 4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		STREET.	. WING 11/03/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6006 BRANDY CHASE COVE 6006 BRANDY CHASE COVE FORT WAYNE, IN 46815 ID PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX CONPERSION TAG DEFICIENCY Morning/clinical meetings using order listing report and mega data/PCC lab integration. 0 4) How the corrective actions will be monitored: • The responsible party for this plan of correction is the Director of Nursing/designee with Executive oversight who will audit 3 resident		
	3.1-49(1)(2)			 lab orders 2 days weekly for accuracy, results, and notification. Any issues identified will be immediately addressed. The results of these audits where the reviewed in Quality Assurate Meeting monthly for 6 months until 100% compliance is ach x3 consecutive months. The QA Committee will identified any trends or patterns and material recommendations to revise the plan of correction as indicated 5) Date of compliance: 11-20-23 	will ance s or ieved htify ake ne	

Event ID:

PFOP11

Facility ID: 000153

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 4

PRINTED: 11/16/2023